

No. 02-1547

Supreme Court, U.S.  
FILED  
JUL 23 2003  
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

---

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

KIP R. RAMSEY, d/b/a TIIN-MA LOGGING CO.;  
TIIN-MA LOGGING CO.,

*Petitioner,*

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

*Respondent.*

---

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari  
To The United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Ninth Circuit**

---

**PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF**

---

TIMOTHY R. WEAVER  
*Counsel of Record*

LAW OFFICES OF TIM WEAVER  
402 E. Yakima Avenue,  
Suite 190  
Yakima, WA 98901  
(509) 575-1500  
*Counsel for Petitioner*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
STATEMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT .....	1
I. PETITIONER DID NOT “REPOSITION” THE LANGUAGE OF PARAGRAPH 1 OF THE YAKIMA TREATY .....	1
II. PETITIONER DOES NOT SEEK A TOTALLY “UNRESTRICTED” RIGHT TO TRAVEL ON THE PUBLIC HIGHWAYS .....	2
III. PETITIONER HAS NEVER ARGUED THAT THE TERM “IN COMMON WITH” RE- SERVED THE RIGHTS HERE AT ISSUE.....	3
IV. THE PETITIONER’S ARGUMENT REGARD- ING THE TERM “IN COMMON WITH” HAS ALWAYS BEEN TIED TO THE LANGUAGE PRECEDING AND FOLLOWING IT IN AR- TICLE III, PARAGRAPH 1, “AS ALSO <i>THE</i> <i>RIGHT</i> IN COMMON WITH CITIZENS . . . <i>TO TRAVEL UPON ALL PUBLIC HIGH-</i> <i>WAYS”</i> .....	5
V. THE UNITED STATES IGNORES THE PRECEDENTS OF THIS COURT INTER- PRETING ARTICLE III OF THE YAKAMA TREATY AS RESERVING SPECIAL RIGHTS TO THE YAKAMAS .....	6
VI. THE YAKAMA TREATY MINUTES ARE REplete WITH REFERENCES TO THE YAKAMAS’ USE OF THE ROADS AND RIGHT TO TRAVEL UPON ALL PUBLIC HIGHWAYS AS CONSIDERATION FOR THE YAKAMAS ACCEPTING THE TREATY .....	8

## TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
VII. <i>CHICKASAW NATION V. UNITED STATES</i> , 534 U.S. 84 (2001), DOES NOT DENIGRATE THE CANONS OF CONSTRUCTION AS THEY APPLY TO <i>TREATY RELATED</i> CLAIMS.....	9
VIII. THE REPLY BRIEF INCORRECTLY STATES THAT THE CIRCUIT DECISION IS NOT IN CONFLICT WITH OTHER CIRCUIT DECI- SIONS.....	10
CONCLUSION.....	10

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Chickasaw Nation v. United States</i> , 534 U.S. 84 (2001).....	1, 9
<i>Cree v. Flores</i> , 157 F.3d 762 (9th Cir. 1998).....	4
<i>Cree v. Flores</i> , 955 F.Supp. 1229 (E.D.Wash. 1997)....	2, 3, 4, 8
<i>Cree v. Waterbury</i> , 873 F.Supp. 404 (E.D.Wash 1994).....	4
<i>Cree v. Waterbury</i> , 78 F.3d 1400 (9th Cir. 1996).....	4
<i>Holt v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue</i> , 364 F.2d 38 (8th Cir. 1966) .....	10
<i>Lazore v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue Ser- vice</i> , 11 F.3d 1180 (8th Cir. 1993).....	10
<i>Ramsey v. United States</i> , No. CY-99-3070-WFN (E.D.Wash, Nov. 2, 2000).....	4
<i>Suefert Bros. v. United States</i> , 294 U.S. 194 (1918).....	7
<i>Tulee v. State of Washington</i> , 315 U.S. 681 (1942) .....	3, 7
<i>United States v. Winans</i> , 198 U.S. 371 (1905).....	6
<i>Washington v. Washington State Commercial Passenger Fishing Vessel Ass'n</i> , 443 U.S. 658 (1979).....	5, 7
